

Atty. Docket No. 61354.001

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Box	nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks : Assignments thington, D.C. 20231  02-25-1999
Dea	r Sir:  RECC  100972554  Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies):
1.	Submission Type:  [
2.	Nature of conveyance:  [
02/23 <b>/1999 SBUR</b> HS 01 FC:481 02/23/1999 SBURHS 01 FC:481	40.00 OP
	Page 1 of 4

02/23/1999 SBURNS 00000107 1888704

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

3.	Conveying Party
	Name: Giltech, Inc. Formerly:
	Execution Date:
	[ ] Individual [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ ✓] Corporation [ ] Association [ ] Other
	[ ] Citizen/State of Incorporation/ Organization Michigan
4.	Receiving Party:
	Name: Melody Farms, L.L.C.
	DBA/AKA/TA:
	Composed of:
	Address (line 1): 30777 Northwestern Highway
	Address (line 2): Suite 300
	City, State, Zip Code: Farmington Hills, MI 48334
	[ ] Individual [ ] General Partnership [ ✓ ] Limited Liability Co. [ ] Corporation [ ] Association [ ] Other
	[ ] If document is to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	[ / ] Citizen/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware

5.	Domestic Representative Name and Address (Enter for the first Receiving Party only.)
	Name: Address (line 1): Address (line 2): Address (line 3): Address (line 4):
6.	Correspondent Name and Address:
	Area Code and Telephone Number: 616.831.1770
	Barry C. Kane 800 Calder Plaza Building 250 Monroe Avenue, N.W. P.O. Box 306 Grand Rapids, Michigan 49501-0306
7.	Total number of pages:  7 (includes the conveyance and any attachments)
8.	Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):
	tradmark application trademark registrations 75/380,096 36,077 1,888,704
9.	Total number of properties involved: 3

10.	Total Fee Amount for the Properties Listed(37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$120.00
	<ul><li>[✓] Enclosed (3 checks in the amount of \$40.00 each)</li><li>[ ] Charge Deposit Account No. 50.0223</li></ul>
	Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or any overpayments that may be required to Deposit Account No. 50-0223.
11.	Statement and Signature.
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
Dated:	By: Barry C. Kane Reg. No. 32.036

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, GILTECH, INC., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having an address of 1000 Maple Street, Detroit, Michigan 48207, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), has adopted the trademark covered by U.S. application Serial No. 75/380,096; and

WHEREAS, GILTECH, INC., is the owner of United States Trademark Application No. 75/380,096 for the mark MAPLE COUNTRY FARMS, filed on October 27, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Melody Farms, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 30777 Northwestern Highway, Suite 300, Farmington Hills, MI 48334 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark, said trademark application, and the good will associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the business of Assignor to which the mark covered by said application pertains; said business being ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademark, and the above-identified application for the said trademark.

GILTECH, INC.

By 7

Title Console.

STATE OF MICHIBAN ) SS.

COUNTY OF WAYNE

On this State of Michigan, the assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument and he did swear that he executed this assignment as his free act on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

THOMAS F. HATCH Notary Public Wayne County, MI My Commission Expires Sept. 29, 2000

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0933

## ASSIGNMENT OF STATE TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, GILTECH, INC., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having an address at c/o Stroh's Ice Cream, 1000 Maple Street, Detroit, Michigan 48207 ("GILTECH"), has adopted and is using the registered trademark MOONEY'S; and

WHEREAS, GILTECH, INC., is the registered owner of Michigan Registration No. 36,077 for the mark MOONEY'S registered on April 20, 1992; and

WHEREAS, Melody Farms, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 30777 Northwestern Highway, Suite 300, Farmington Hills, MI 48334, is desirous of acquiring said trademark, said trademark registration, and the good will associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, GILTECH, INC., does hereby assign unto Melody Farms, L.L.C., all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademark and the above-identified registration of the said trademark.

Signed at Dodoit , this 8th day of February, 1999.

GILTECH, INC.

Name GARY GILLER

Title President

STATE OF MICHIGAN )

COUNTY OF WAYNE )

On this State of Michigan, the assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument and he did swear that he executed this assignment as his free act on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

THOMAS F. HATCH
Notary Public Wayne County, MI.
My Commission Expires Sept. 29, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0934

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, GILTECH, INC., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having an address at 1000 Maple Street, Detroit, Michigan 48107, has adopted and is using the registered trademark 1927; and

WHEREAS, GILTECH, INC., is the registered owner of United States Registration No. 1,888,704 for the mark 1927, registered on April 11, 1995, on the Principal Register; and

WHEREAS, Melody Farms, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 30777 Northwestern Highway, Suite 300, Farmington Hills, MI 48334, is desirous of acquiring said trademark, said trademark registration, and the good will associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, GILTECH, INC., does hereby assign unto Melody Farms, L.L.C., all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademark and the above-identified registration of the said trademark.

Signed at **Behroit**, this **8** day of **January**, 1999.

Title President

STATE OF MICHEORN ) SS.
COUNTY OF WAYNE )

On this Single day of February, 1999, before me personally came corporation of the State of Michigan, the assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument and he did swear that he executed this assignment as his free act on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

THOMAS F. HATCH
Notary Public Wayne County, MI.
My Commission Expires Sept. 29, 2000

RECORDED: 02/19/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0935